## Morgan Stanley

The Silverman Group at Morgan Stanley



## New York Secure Choice Savings

New York State's Secure Choice Savings Program will go into effect no later than

August 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023 for private companies with 10 or more employees. However, for companies in NYC, employers with 5+ employees must abide by the mandate as well. While all details have not been finalized, enrollment is expected to begin before 10/21/23.

Private-sector companies with at least 10 employees that have been in business for at least two years and have not offered employees a qualified retirement plan such as a 401(k) or 403(b) are required to provide an auto-enroll IRA program.

Additional information regarding the new legislation can be found by clicking the link below.

View the Law

## Please feel free to reach out if you have any questions.

NOTICE: Morgan Stanley is not acting as a municipal advisor and the opinions or views contained herein are not intended to be, and do not constitute, advice within the meaning of Section 975 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Mistransmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers. If you cannot access these links, please notify us by reply message and we will send the contents to you. By communicating with Morgan Stanley you acknowledge that you have read, understand and consent, (where applicable), to the foregoing and the Morgan Stanley General Disclaimers.

Please see our **Privacy Pledge** for details about how Morgan Stanley handles personal information.

If you would like to update your email preferences or unsubscribe from marketing emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management, you may do so **here**. Please note, you will still receive service emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management.

Not all products and services may be available to persons living outside of the United States.

Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, NY 10577-2530 USA

 $\textcircled{\sc c}2023$  Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

This material has been prepared for informational purposes only. It does not provide individually tailored

investment advice. It has been prepared without regard to the individual financial circumstances and objectives of persons who receive it. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley") recommends that investors independently evaluate particular investments and strategies, and encourages investors to seek the advice of a Morgan Stanley Financial Advisor. The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual circumstances and objectives.

Please note that by clicking on URL(s) or hyperlink(s) you will leave a Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC platform and enter website(s) created, operated and maintained by different entities. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC is not implying an affiliation, sponsorship, endorsement with/of the third party or that any monitoring is being done by Morgan Stanley of any information contained within the linked site(s); nor do we guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Morgan Stanley is not responsible for the information contained on the third party web site or the use of or inability to use such sites.

When Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC, its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors and Private Wealth Advisors (collectively, "Morgan Stanley") provide "investment advice" regarding a retirement or welfare benefit plan account, an individual retirement account or a Coverdell education savings account ("Retirement Account"), Morgan Stanley is a "fiduciary" as those terms are defined under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended ("ERISA"), and/or the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (the "Code"), as applicable. When Morgan Stanley provides investment education, takes orders on an unsolicited basis or otherwise does not provide "investment advice", Morgan Stanley will not be considered a "fiduciary" under ERISA and/or the Code. For more information regarding Morgan Stanley's role with respect to a Retirement Account, please visit www.morganstanley.com/disclosures/dol. Tax laws are complex and subject to change. Morgan Stanley does not provide tax or legal advice. Individuals are encouraged to consult their tax and legal advisors (a) before establishing a Retirement Account, and (b) regarding any potential tax, ERISA and related consequences of any investments or other transactions made with respect to a Retirement Account.

## CRC 5951368 09/2023